
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

Nos. 17-586, 17-626 

GREG ABBOTT, ET AL, APPELLANTS, 

V. 

SHANNON PEREZ, ET AL. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------)( 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

I, Mariana Braylovskiy, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 
18, upon my oath depose and say that: 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Appellants. 

That on the 261hday ofFebruary, 2018 , I served the within Joint Appendix in the 
above-captioned matter upon: 

SEE ATTACHMENT A 

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and 
enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained 
by the United States Postal Service, via First Class Mail. 

SEE ATTACHMENT B for a list of individuals who have agreed to be served by 
email onlv. 

SEE ATTACHMENT C for a list of individuals who have agreed to be served with 
one hard copy onlY. 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within 
Joint Appendix through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage 
prepaid. 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on this 26th day of February, 2018. 

Mariana Btaylovskty 

(sworn to nd subscribed before me this 26th day of October, 2017. 

I 

\ 
'-.... .. 
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ATTACHMENT A 
(Three hard copies sent to the parties below) 

 
Noel J. Francisco 
The Solicitor General of The United States 
Room 5616, Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 
SupremeCtbriefs@usdoj.gov 

John M. Gore 
Timothy F. Mellett 
Daniel J. Freeman 
Jaye Allison Sitton 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Rights Division, Voting Rights 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
202-353-9430 / 202-353-0099; 
202-305-4355 / 202-305-4143 
john.gore@usdoj.gov 
timothy.f.mellett@usdoj.gov 
daniel.freeman@usdoj.gov 
jaye.sitton@usdoj.gov 

Counsel for the United States 

Pamela S. Karlan 
Jeffrey L. Fisher 
David T. Goldberg 
STANFORD SUPREME COURT  
LITIGATION CLINIC 
559 Nathan Abbott Way 
Stanford, CA 94305 
(650) 725-4851 
karlan@stanford.edu 

Counsel for Mexican American 
Legislative Caucus, Texas House of 
Representatives 

Gary L. Bledsoe 
THE BLEDSOE LAW FIRM, PLLC  
7901 Cameron Road, Building 3-360  
Austin, TX 78754 
512-322-9992 / 512-322-0840 (facsimile) 
garybledsoe@sbcglobal.net 

Counsel for Eddie Bernice Johnson, 
Sheila Jackson-Lee, Alexander Green, 
and Howard Jefferson 

Benjamin S. De Leon  
Hector De Leon 
DE LEON & WASHBURN, PC  
901 S. MoPac Expressway  
Barton Oaks Plaza V, Suite 230  
Austin, TX 78746  
512-478-5308 / 512-482-8628 (facsimile) 
bdeleon@dwlawtx.com 
hdeleon@dwlawtx.com 

Counsel for Francisco Canseco, et al. 

 

J. Gerald Hebert 
J. GERALD HEBERT, P.C. 
191 Somervelle Street, # 405 
Alexandria, VA 22304 
703-628-4673 / 202-639-6066 (facsimile) 
hebert@voterlaw.com 

Counsel for Margarita Quesada, et al. 

  



Manuel A. Pelaez-Prada  
PELAEZ PRADA, PLLC  
22211 IH-10 W., Suite 1206  
San Antonio, TX 78257  
210-902-9265 / 210-693-1312 (facsimile) 
mpp@stormlex.com 

Counsel for San Antonio Hispanic Chamber 
of Commerce 

Jeff Landry 
Attorney General 
Elizabeth B. Murrill 
Solicitor General 
State of Louisiana Department of Justice 
1885 North Third Street 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
(225) 326-6766 
murrille@ag.louisiana.gov 

Counsel for Amici Curiae Louisiana, et al. 
 

Ned Bennett Sandlin  
TEXAS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE  
1821 Rutherford Lane, Suite 400  
Austin, TX 78754-5128  
512-231-7400 / 512-231-7490 (facsimile) 
bennett@tml.org 

Counsel for Texas Municipal League 

 
 

 
  



ATTACHMENT B 
(The parties below have agreed to be served by email only.) 

 
Jose Garza 
Martin Golando 
Michael Moran 
GARZA GOLANDO MORAN, PLLC 
115 E. Travis St., Ste. 1235 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
210-392-2856 
jgarza@trla.org 

Joaquin G. Avila 
1160 N. 192nd St., Apt. 3-214 
Shoreline, WA 98133 
206-724-3731 
javila1948@outlook.com 

Counsel for Mexican American Legislative 
Caucus, Texas House of Representatives 

Robert S. Notzon 
LAW OFFICE OF ROBERT NOTZON 
1502 West Ave. 
Austin, TX  78701 
512-474-7563 / 512-852-4788 (facsimile) 
robert@notzonlaw.com 

Victor L. Goode 
Asst. Gen. Counsel, NAACP 
4805 Mount Hope Drive 
Baltimore, MD  21215-3297 
410-580-5789 / 410-358-9350 (facsimile) 
vgoode@naacpnet.org 

Counsel for Texas State Conference of 
NAACP Branches, et al. 

Nina Perales 
Ernest I. Herrera 
MEXICAN AMERICAN LEGAL DEFENSE  
AND EDUCATION FUND 
110 Broadway St., Suite 300 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
210-224-5476 / 210-224-5382 (facsimile) 
nperales@maldef.org 
eherrera@maldef.org 

Robert W. Wilson 
SANCHEZ & WILSON, P.L.L.C.  
6243 IH-10 West, Suite 1025  
San Antonio, TX 78201-2020  
210-222-8899 / 210-222-9526 (facsimile) 
mas@sanchezwilson.com 
rww@sanchezwilson.com 

Counsel for Texas Latino Redistricting 
Task Force, et al. 

Rolando L. Rios  
LAW OFFICES OF ROLANDO L. RIOS  
115 E Travis Street, Suite 1645  
San Antonio, TX 78205 
210-222-2102 / 210-222-2898 (facsimile) 
rrios@rolandorioslaw.com  

Counsel for Congressman Henry Cuellar 

Chad W. Dunn 
Brazil & Dunn 
4201 Cypress Creek Pkwy., Suite 530  
Houston, TX  77068 
281-580-6310 / 281-580-6362 (facsimile) 
scott@brazilanddunn.com 
chad@brazilanddunn.com 

Counsel for Texas Democratic Party and 
Gilberto Hinojosa 

Luis Roberto Vera, Jr. 
Law Offices of Luis Roberto Vera & 
Associates, P.C. 
111 Soledad, Suite 1325 
San Antonio, Texas 78205-2260 
210-225-3300 / 210-225-2060 (facsimile) 
lrvlaw@sbcglobal.net 

Counsel for League of United Latin 
American Citizens, et al. 

mailto:robert@notzonlaw.com


Charles Robert Spies  
James Edward Tyrrell, III  
Clark Hill PLC  
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue NW  
Suite 1300 South  
Washington, DC 20004  
202-572-8663 / 202-772-0915  
202-572-8683 / 202-772-0927 (facsimile) 
cspies@clarkhill.com  
jtyrrell@clarkhill.com 

Counsel for Amici Curiae William Ballard 
Hurd, et al. 

Donna Garcia Davidson 
P.O. Box 12131 
Austin, TX 78711 
512-775-7625 / 877-200-6001 (facsimile) 
donna@dgdlawfirm.com 

Counsel for Steve Munisteri 

Christopher K. Gober 
THE GOBER GROUP PLLC 
3595 Ranch Road 620 S, Suite 200 
Austin, TX  78738 
P.O. Box 341016 
Austin, TX 78734 
512-354-1783 
cg@gobergroup.com 

Counsel for Francisco Canseco 

Eric Christopher Opiela  
ERIC OPIELA PLLC  
6612 Manzanita St. 
Austin, TX 78701  
512-791-6336 / 512-250-3102 (facsimile) 
eopiela@ericopiela.com 

Counsel for Francisco Canseco, et al. 

 

 

Mark P. Gaber 
439 Elm St., NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
715-482-4066 / 202-639-6066 (facsimile) 
mark.gaber@gmail.com 

Jessica Ring Amunson 
JENNER & BLOCK LLP 
1099 New York Ave., N.W., Ste. 900 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202-639-6023 / 202-639-6066 
jamunson@jenner.com 

Gerald H. Goldstein 
Attorney at Law 
310 S. Saint Mary’s St., Suite 2900 
San Antonio, TX  78205-4605 
210-226-1463 / 210-226-8367 (facsimile) 
ggandh@aol.com 

Donald H. Flanary, III 
FLANARY LAW FIRM 
1005 S. Alamo 
San Antonio, TX 78210 
210-738-8383 / 210-738-9426 (facsimile) 
donflanary@hotmail.com 

Jesse Gaines 
Attorney at Law 
6015 Meadowbrook Drive 
Fort Worth, TX 76112 
P.O. Box 50093 
Fort Worth, TX  76105 
817-714-9988 
gainesjesse@gmail.com 

Counsel for Margarita Quesada, et al. 



Kent M. Adams 
WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & 

DICKER, LLP 
909 Fannin St., Suite 3300 
Houston, TX 77010 
713-353-2000 / 713-785-7780 (facsimile) 
Kent.Adams@wilsonelser.com 

Counsel for Sarah M. Davis 

Clarkson F. Brown  
Bexar Co. Criminal Dist. Attorney's Office 
Civil Division  
101 W. Nueva, 7th Floor, Office 735  
San Antonio, TX 78205  
210-508-6447 / 210-335-2773 (facsimile) 
clarkb@bexar.org 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Bexar Co., 
Texas 

 
  



ATTACHMENT C 
(The parties below have agreed to be served with only one hard copy) 

 
David R. Richards 
RICHARDS RODRIGUEZ & SKEITH, LLP 
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1200 
Austin, TX 78701 
512-476-0005 / 512-476-1513 (facsimile) 
davidr@rrsfirm.com 
Counsel for Shannon Perez, et al. 
 
Max Renea Hicks 
LAW OFFICE OF MAX RENEA HICKS  
4112 Ramsey Ave. 
Austin, TX 78756 
P. O. Box 303187  
Austin, TX 78703  
512-480-8231 / 512/480-9105 (facsimile)  
rhicks@renea-hicks.com 
 
Abha Khanna  
PERKINS COIE LLP  
1201 3rd  Ave., Suite 4800  
Seattle, WA 98101-3099  
206-359-8312 / 206-359-9312 (facsimile) 
akhanna@perkinscoie.com 

Counsel for Eddie Rodriguez, et al. 

 

Allison Jean Riggs 
SOUTHERN COALITION FOR SOCIAL 

JUSTICE 
1415 W. Hwy. 54, Suite 101 
Durham, NC  27707 
919-323-3380 / 919-323-3942 (facsimile) 
allison@southerncoalition.org 

Marc E. Elias 
Aria C. Branch  
Bruce V. Spiva 
PERKINS COIE LLP  
700 Thirteenth Street N.W. - Ste 600  
Washington, DC 2005-3960 
202-434-1609 / 202-654-9126 (facsimile) 
melias@perkinscoie.com 
abranch@perkinscoie.com  

Counsel for Texas State Conference of 
NAACP Branches, et al. 

 

 
 
 

 




